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Utilities

Salt River Electric

Kentucky Utilities

Springfield Water Company
Washington County Water District

859-336-5080
800-981-0600
859-336-5454
859-336-5454

Schools

Washington County Elementary
Washington County Middle
Washington County High

North Washington Elementary

859-336-5490
859-336-5483
859-336-5475
859-375-4038

Employment
Department for Employment Services

Post Offices
Mackville

Saint Catherine
Springfield
Willisburg

Social Services

Central Kentucky Community Action
Department for Public Assistance
Department for Social Services
Social Security Administration

City of Springfield
City Clerk

Sanitary Landfill

Fire Department

Idle Hour Park
Housing Authority
Police Department

Washington County
Ambulance Service
County Attorney

Circuit Clerk

County Clerk

County Judge Executive
Health Department
Property Valuation Administrator
Public Library

Road Department
Sheriff’s Office

Hospitals
Springview Hospital

859-336-3281

859-262-5156
859-284-5572
859-336-3681
859-375-2362

859-481-6700
855-306-8959
859-336-9395
270-465-4164

859-336-5440
859-336-5449
859-336-9718
859-336-5448
859-336-7645
859-336-5440

859-336-5450
859-336-3901
859-336-3761
859-336-5425
859-336-5410
859-336-3989
859-336-5420
859-336-7655
859-336-5429
859-336-5400

270-692-3161

Ephraim McDowell Regional Medical Center 859-239-1000

Flaget Memorial Hospital

502-350-5000

859-336-7165
859-336-5470

St. Dominic Elementary
WC Board of Education

Pregnancy
Washington County Health Center/wic/Hanps 859-336-3980
The House of Hope Pregnancy Center 859-336-0140

Mental/Behavioral Health & Substance Abuse
Communicare, Inc. 859-336-7746
Lanham Counseling & Therapy 270-605-6425

Heating Assistance
Community Action 859-336-7766
Clothing Assistance

Goodwill Industries

Heavenly Treasures, Main Street Springfield
Contact the Family Resource Center at your school

270-692-4808

Employment

Washington/Marion Co Career Center 270-692-6870

Employment Connection —Communicare 270-692-2509
Ask for Julia Scott

Abused Women and Children
The Caring Place

SpringHaven

Child Abuse Hotline

270-692-9300
800-767-5838
800-752-6200

Veterans
VA Hospital 502-287-4000
Transportation (Community Action)859-481-6700

Low Income Housing
Springfield Housing Authority 859-336-7645
Rental Assistance

Community Action 859-481-6700



